RESOLUTION 92-8

RESOLUTION ADOPTING PROCEDURE FOR INVESTIGATION OF ACCIDENTS INVOLVING COUNTY EMPLOYEES OR COUNTY VEHICLES OR EQUIPMENT.

WHEREAS, the Boise County Board of Commissioners has determined that it is necessary to provide for procedures to investigate accidents where county employees or elected officials in their capacity as employees of Boise County have had an accident whether or not a county vehicle or county equipment is resolved;

AND WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners desire that an outside law enforcement agency investigate and report their findings to the Boise County Board of Commissioners as soon as possible regarding that accident or incident;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of Boise County, Idaho, that the Board of Commissioners hereby requires that an outside law enforcement agency investigate all accidents involving any elected official or county employee while in their capacity as a county employee or agent whether or not a county vehicle or equipment is involved.

PASSED AND ADOPTED This _8 day of June, 1992.

Boise County Board of Commissioners

Wary Tanson, Chairman

Andrew F. Russo

Don Weilmunster

ATTEST:

Arlene C. Kolar